PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7944552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN J. HINDSON	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTALIFE, INC.
Street Address:	7068 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY, SUITE 401
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10378048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734768

Email: SBarnes-Anderson@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094868-1099967 (116560US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERBONNE' BARNES-ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherbonne' Barnes-Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors to Quantalife Assignment 094868-1099967#page1.tif source=Inventors to Quantalife Assignment 094868-1099967#page2.tif source=Inventors to Quantalife Assignment 094868-1099967#page3.tif

507897428 PATENT REEL: 063585 FRAME: 0489

01/11/2011 16:55 #847 P.002/004

From:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Amy L. Hiddessen of Dublin, California, and Benjamin J. Hindson of

Livermore, California, have invented certain improvements in EMULSION CHEMISTRY

FOR ENCAPSULATED DROPLETS, and ASSAYS WITH DROPLETS TRANSFORMED

INTO CAPSULES, for which we filed U.S. patent applications on the date hereinafter set

forth; and

WHEREAS, QuantaLife, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business in Pleasanton, California, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Amy L. Hiddessen and Benjamin J. Hindson, have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to QuantaLife, Inc., its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the inventions in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and

to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions,

continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

QuantaLife, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the

sole use of QuantaLife, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with QuantaLife, Inc., and its successors

and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and

Page 1 of 3 — ASSIGNMENT TO QUANTALIFE, INC.
Docket Nos. QLI 314 and QLI 314A

From: 01/11/2011 16:56 #847 P.003/004

lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the above-

identified patent applications, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and

full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to QuantaLife, Inc., or its representatives,

any facts known to us respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension

applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

Patent to be issued to QuantaLife, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

possible to aid QuantaLife, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

protection for the inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____22nd

day

of December, 2010.

Any & Arden

Witness:

Name: Jonathan Petersen

Address: 106 Danbury La

City & State: Redwood City, CA

Page 2 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO QUANTALIFE, INC. Docket Nos. QLI 314 and QLI 314A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand this 22 nd	day
of <u>December</u> , 2010.		
	Bestind	
	BENJAMIN J. HINDSON	
Witness:		
Signature: Just Pet		
Name: Josephan Peterse,		

Page 3 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO QUANTALIFE, INC. Docket Nos. QLI 314 and QLI 314A

Address: 106 Danbury La

City & State: Redwood City CA

PATENT REEL: 063585 FRAME: 0492